Maureen V Ward
Talent Agency Ireland

E’?’J Full Name
*—" Wayne Byrne

) Hair Colour
“— Brown/ Auburn

(7) Native Accent
#) Dublin Accent

(7 Accents

AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 872480348

Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

Websites:

www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com
www.talentedkidsireland.com

CLIENT INFORMATION

=y Playing Age
() 5.8

=y Eye Colour
'é) Blue/Grey

(%) Nationality
&) Trish

’E\) Languages Spoken
\&, English / Some Irish

Hair Length
Long / Shoulder Length

Complexion
Fair

~;_JJ Dublin / Rural- Northern Irish/ English - Liverpool/ London- Cockney / Scottish/ Nordic / American - New York - California

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/3332-4503-2022




BIO

A working class actor from Dublin Ireland with a base in London also. Award winner for "BEST ACTOR" at The Bedford
International Film Festival in Virginia USA and The Spookscreen International Film Festival in Cork Ireland for playing the
character role and title of the film "PODGE". Official Nominee for The Saturday Visiter Award at the 2024 International
Edgar Allan Poe Awards Baltimore USA for his performance in "Somniat in Morte"

SKILLS

Full Drivers Licence

Martial Arts

Hand to hand

screen and stage combat experience - Some sword
Muay Thai

Thai Boxing Instructor

Boxing

Gaelic Games Hurling- Football
Soccer

Bike Riding

Some Horse Riding

Swimming.

Basketba

Boxing, Football

Gaelic Football

Horse-riding

Muay Thai

Stage Combat

Swimming

Thai Boxing

QUALIFICATIONS

+ Level 9 Degree Trinity College

AWARDS

+ Award winner for "BEST ACTOR" at The Bedford International Film Festival in Virginia USA and The Spookscreen
International Film Festival in Cork Ireland for playing the character role and title of the film "PODGE". Official Nominee
for The Saturday Visiter Award at the 2024 International Edgar Allan Poe Awards Baltimore USA for his performance in
"Somniat in Morte"




TITLE

Somniat In Morte

The Troubles: A Dublin
Story

The Green Fella

The Troubles, Long
Story Short

The Seige of Bothar
Anam

Drama
Black Coffee
Sgt. Collins RIC
For Pepper

Trace of Evil

Podge
Crime Call

Sophie

Hanna Wins

Best Friends

Shortwave

Hygge

Once Upon a Time in
Dublin

Aristocrats

Mystic Knights of Tir Na
Nog

St. Ives
Nothing Personal

The Violent Bear it
Away

Braveheart
Crime Line

Emmets Wife

The Grey Area

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Edgar

Declan
Seargant Collins

Gerry

John Lyons

Phylius
Customer
Sargent Collins
Fr. O'Brien

FBI Special Agent
Rathbone

Podge
Lead Aggressor
Henry

John's Ghost (Lead)

Stephen (Lead)

Tom
Sean

Vlad
Captain Philips
Temra Commander

Field Surgeon
Rioter

Volgoth (Lead)

Kings Guard
Murder Suspect

Emmets Wife

Thief

FILM
COMPANY

Velvet Hammer
Productions Ltd

With TinyJan
Productions

Frontier Pictures

TinyJan Productions

TinyJan Productions

CBS Network /
Peninsula Television Ltd

BFCE
RTE
IADT

Dublin Film Makers
Collective

Tallaght Institute of
Technology

October Eleven Pictures
Ltd

Irish Film Board/BBC
Saban International

Harry Hook
Irish Film Board

DIT Aungier St

Icon Entertainment
International
RTE

International Bar
Production

Carlow Institute of
Technology

DIRECTOR

Edward Gein

Luke Hanlon
Thomas Pollock

Terry Loughran

Luke Hanlon
Eskimo Supreme
David McCann
Rebecca Singleton

Charlotte
Blennerhassett

Rebecca Singleton
Nicky O Sullivan
Philip Ledingham

Lina Jalala

Mark Hartnett

Philip Ledingham
Rachel McGill

Jason Figgis

bbc Films / CPB Films
Thaddeus O'Sullivan

Patrick O'Shea

Mel Gibson

Dominic O Brien

Andrew Griffin

YEAR

2024

2022
2020

2019

2019

2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2017
2017
2017

2017

2016

2017
2017

2009
1999
1999

1998
1995

1998

1995
1996

1996

2016




TITLE

Pericles The Project Arts
Centre Theatre

What Would Ma Say

The Miser by Moliere
The Black Box Smock
Alley Theatre

Manifesto The Black
Box Smock Alley
Theatre

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

STAGE & THEATRE
ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR
Valdes The Pirate Dublin Youth Theatre Gerard Stembridge
Phil Snr. (Da) Quill Productions Ger Ronan

Performace Theatre

Master Jacque Company GSA Aoife Spillane Hinks
Peter/Death Row GSA Performance
Prisoner Theatre Company Donal Courtney

YEAR

2000

2017

2017

2017






